TOWN OF LONG ISLAND MUNICIPAL FEES

Updated – July 1, 2017

APPEALS BOARD

| Application Fee (All Type | oes) | \$100 |
|---------------------------|------|-------|
| | | |

CEMETERY

| Plots: | \$600 |
|--------------------------------------|-------|
| Opening/Preparing – Cremation Burial | \$180 |
| Urn Vault | \$250 |
| Opening/Preparing – Casket Burial | \$600 |
| Vault | \$750 |
| *Backhoe | \$400 |
| *Engine 3 Services | \$150 |
| *Ambulance Transport | \$150 |

^{*(}Fee waived by volunteer effort)

LONG ISLAND BUILDING PERMIT

I. Construction work:

New construction – entire area: .30/per sq. ft.

Minimum permit fee: \$30.00

Any other construction (ex. dormer, alterations, etc.): Fee will be based upon \$30.00 minimum for 1st \$1,000 - \$6.00 per \$1,000 additional – according to a total cost of materials and labor.

Belated Fee: **Double permit fee**

Amendments to permit:

Up to \$2,000 of cost \$30.00 Over \$2,000 of cost \$30.00

+ \$6.00 per every \$1,000 of total cost

II. Fees for specific items:

A. Change of use permit: \$60.00

B. Demolitions: $\$30.00 - 1^{st} \$1,000$

+ \$6.00 per every \$1,000 of total cost

C. Moving building: $\$30.00 - 1^{st} \$1,000$

+ \$6.00 per every \$1,000 of total cost

III. Fees in lieu of cost of work:

A. Signs: **\$30.00**B. Tanks: **\$50.00**

propane gas, gasoline, fuel oil (300 gallons or more)

Removal: \$15.00 Parking lots: \$110.00

D. Fire alarms

C.

& Sprinkler Systems: \$ 30.00

Except as otherwise provided herein, permit fees shall be based upon estimated total cost of materials and labor at the rate of \$30.00 minimum for 1st \$1,000 - \$6.00 per \$1,000 additional, for any other structure altered, constructed or demolished.

COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDING

The following fees may be waived or reduced by the Board of Selectmen for charity/community events:

Pottery Room Rental (per year) \$200

Non-Commercial/Community Purposes

\$300 1st Day/\$150 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150/Day

Wedding – Resident/Property Owner

\$1,000/\$250 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$250

Wedding - Non-Resident/Non-Property Owner

\$2,500/\$250 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$250 **Non-Island Users**

Rental \$400/\$150 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150 **Commercial Users**

\$1,000/Day

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150

Late cleanup fee \$150

Additional Fees:

Optional Table & Chair

Set up/breakdown fee \$75 Tables (per table) \$5 Metal Chairs (per chair) \$1 Padded Chairs (per chair) \$2

Program Fees:

TBE by Recreation Director

GARAGE BAYS/BUILDINGS

| Garage Bays-Building Space – per month | \$1.25/sq.ft. |
|--|---------------|
| Marine Building – per month | \$2.00/sq.ft. |

LIBRARY

Photo Copies (per copy):

| 1 st Copy | \$.25 |
|------------------------------------|-------|
| Copies thereafter | \$.10 |
| Faxes (Incoming/Outgoing per page) | \$1 |
| Late Fees (per day) | \$.10 |
| Rental Space: | |

Archive Space (per year) \$700 Meeting Room Rental (private) \$200

PLANNING BOARD

Minor Site Plan Review \$350

| Except for single & two family | |
|---------------------------------------|-------|
| dwellings & changes in use | \$60 |
| Major Site Plan Review | \$350 |
| Except for changes in use | \$60 |
| Subdivision Fee, each lot or unit | \$30 |
| Site Plan Review Amendment | \$175 |
| PONCES LANDING | |
| Commercial | \$300 |
| Residential Vehicle Access | |
| | |
| STREET OPENING PERMIT | |
| Excavation-for under street utilities | \$200 |
| | |
| TOWN HALL OFFICE | |
| Photo Copies | \$.25 |
| Faxes (Incoming/Outgoing per page) | \$1 |
| Copy of Ordinance Book | \$100 |
| On disk/CD | \$15 |
| Copy of Land Use Ordinance | \$50 |
| On disk/CD | \$15 |
| Copy Tax Commitment Book | \$50 |
| On disk/CD | \$15 |
| Document Copies (per page): | |
| Tax Bills/Deeds/Property Cards etc. | \$2 |
| Tax Map Sheet | \$5 |
| Copy Portion of Tax Map | \$2 |
| Tax Bill Information: | |
| Look up 3 or less | Free |
| Look up 4 and more (per parcel) | \$1 |
| D 1 0 11 11 T 0 11 | A |

TOWN VFW HALL

The following fees may be waived or reduced by the Board of Selectmen for charity/community events:

\$25

\$20

Non-Commercial/Community Purposes

Research for Abutters Information

Town BYOB License (per day)

Rental \$300 1st Day/\$150 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150/Day

Wedding – Resident/Property Owner

Rental \$1,000/\$250 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$250

Wedding - Non-Resident/Non-Property Owner

Rental \$2,500/\$250 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$250
Non-Island Users

Rental \$400/\$150 Additional Days

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150
Commercial Users

\$1,000/Day

Cleaning/Mgt. \$150

Late cleanup fee \$150

Additional Fees:

| unai i ces. | |
|---------------------------|------|
| Optional Table & Chair | |
| Set up/breakdown fee | \$75 |
| Tables (per table) | \$5 |
| Metal Chairs (per chair) | \$1 |
| Padded Chairs (per chair) | \$2 |